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Semester: 1 2025 -2026
Grade Level 11 Subject: Moral Education
Teacher(s) Name | Katia Hamade
Textbook Moral Social and Cultural Studies (Volume 1)
Week # Dates Lesson Title / Pages CCSS / NGSS Code / MOE
1 Aug.25" Aug.29" Orientation Introduction to the
four Pillars in Moral
Education
2 Sept. 1* Sept. 5 What is Conflict and
How Can Conflicts Be
Resolved? CM 19
Page:8
3 Sept.8™ Sept.12 How Can We Make
Conflict Resolution
Work? CM 19
Page:26
4 Sept. 15t Sept.19™ What is War and What
are the Causes of War? CM 19
Page:48
5 Sept.22™ Sept.26™ Is There Such a Thing
as a “Just War”? CM 19
Page:62
6 Sept. 29t Oct.3" What is the Role of CM 19
International




Organizations in
Peacekeeping?

Page:86

Oct.6™

Oct.10™

What is the Nature of
Peace and Non-violence
Traditions?

(Project)

Page:108

CM 19

Oct.13™

Oct.17®

What is the Nature of
Peace and Non-violence
Traditions?

(Project)

Page:108

IC19

Oct.20™

Oct.24"h
Oct 24 End of Quarter 1

What is Meant by the
Term “Reflection”?

Page:126

IC19

10

Oct.27h

Oct.31%

How Do We Define
Goals and Ambitions?

Page:144

IC19

11

Nov.31

Nov.7t

What are the Key
Employability Skills?

Page:160

IC19

12

Nov.10t

Nov.14th

What is Meant by the
Term “Leadership” and
“Team Management”?

Page:178

IC19

13

Nov.17th

Nov.21*

What is a Good Way to
Prepare for an
Interview?

Page:194

IC19

14

Nov. 24

Nov.28®h

What is the Best Way to
Present Your

IC19




Knowledge, Skills and
Experience?

(Project)
Page:210

15

Dec.1* Dec.5™ What is the Best Way to
Present Your
Knowledge, Skills and
Experience? IC-CM
(Project)

Page:210

16

Jan 5t Jan 9t What is Meant by the Term
Universal Culture? CuUSs19

Page 8

17

Jan 12 Jan 16™ What are the Key Concepts | CUS19
of Universal Culture?

Page 18

18

Jan 19" Jan 23™ How Do Values and Ethical | CUS19
Issues Vary from Different
Cultural Perspectives?

Page 28

19

Jan 26" Jan 30" Semester 1 Exams: Jan 22" to Jan 30t

Winter Break for Students: Dec 8 to Jan 4




