Dubai International Private School (Al-Quoz)



DIPS, in partnership with parents and community, strives to ensure all students are digitally literate, lifelong learners, productive citizens and nurture their well-being in an inclusive learning environment.



"Empowering Minds, Inspiring Hearts, Shaping the Future" "تمكين العقول، إلهام القلوب، تشكيل المستقبل"

Semester: 1 2025 – 2026

Grade Level Teacher(s) Name Textbook		11	Subject: Moral Education		
		Katia Hamade			
		Moral Social and Cultural Studies (Volume 1)			
Week #		Dates	Lesson Title / Pages	CCSS / NGSS Code / MOE	
1	Aug.25 th	Aug.29 th	Orientation	Introduction to the four Pillars in Moral Education	
2	Sept. 1 st	Sept. 5 th	What is Conflict and How Can Conflicts Be Resolved? Page:8	CM 19	
3	Sept.8 th	Sept.12 th	How Can We Make Conflict Resolution Work? Page:26	CM 19	
4	Sept. 15 th	Sept.19 th	What is War and What are the Causes of War? Page:48	CM 19	
5	Sept.22 nd	Sept.26 th	Is There Such a Thing as a "Just War"? Page:62	CM 19	
6	Sept. 29 th	Oct.3 rd	What is the Role of International	CM 19	

			Organizations in Peacekeeping? Page:86	
7	Oct.6 th	Oct.10 th	What is the Nature of Peace and Non-violence Traditions? (Project) Page:108	CM 19
8	Oct.13 th	Oct.17 th	What is the Nature of Peace and Non-violence Traditions? (Project) Page:108	IC19
9	Oct.20 th	Oct.24 th Oct 24 End of Quarter 1	What is Meant by the Term "Reflection"? Page:126	IC19
10	Oct.27 th	Oct.31st	How Do We Define Goals and Ambitions? Page:144	IC19
11	Nov.3 rd	Nov.7 th	What are the Key Employability Skills? Page:160	IC19
12	Nov.10 th	Nov.14 th	What is Meant by the Term "Leadership" and "Team Management"? Page:178	IC19
13	Nov.17 th	Nov.21st	What is a Good Way to Prepare for an Interview? Page:194	IC19
14	Nov. 24 th	Nov.28 th	What is the Best Way to Present Your	IC19

			Knowledge, Skills and Experience? (Project) Page:210	
15	Dec.1st	Dec.5 th	What is the Best Way to Present Your Knowledge, Skills and Experience? (Project) Page:210	IC-CM
16	Jan 5 th	Jan 9 th	What is Meant by the Term Universal Culture? Page 8	CUS19
17	Jan 12 th	Jan 16 th	What are the Key Concepts of Universal Culture? Page 18	CUS19
18	Jan 19 th	Jan 23 rd	How Do Values and Ethical Issues Vary from Different Cultural Perspectives? Page 28	CUS19
19	Jan 26 th	Jan 30 th	Semester 1 Exams: Jan 22 nd to Jan 30 th	

Winter Break for Students: Dec 8 to Jan 4